Senate Bill 101

Date published: May 27, 1967

CHAPTER 36, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to create 270.69 (3) of the statutes, relating to transmitting notice of entry of cognovit judgment.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows.

270.69 (3) of the statutes is created to read:

270.69 (3) Within 30 days after a judgment is entered under sub. (2) the plaintiff shall, by certified mail, transmit notice of entry thereof to the judgment debtor at his last known address. Failure to transmit such notice shall invalidate the judgment.

Approved May 23, 1967.